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Worship 

In this week’s worship, we celebrated Interfaith Week by 

exploring how other faiths also want followers to love 

their god/gods and to love one another, just as we do with 

our school vision.  Our Ethos Council shared their prayers 

for peace and acceptance from last week’s conference and 

reminded us that diversity and difference should be valued 

and celebrated.  Why not see what you can find out about 

other religions at home?   

 

Gymnastic Success 

A huge well done to Rosamia and Sofia who competed in 

the Northwest Champsionships last weekend.  Rosamai 

and her group Rubie's won Gold medals and Rosamia was 

under 10 level 1 winning Gold.  

Sofia Kilroy and her group 

Sapphire's won Silver at Northwest 

Championships level 3.   

Both girls have worked incredibly 

hard in order to earn this success 

and have made many sacrifices so 

huge congratulations. 

 

Y3/4 Dance 

Well done to our Y3/4 dancers who represented the 

school beautifully at this week’s dance festival.  The 

children learnt a routine to Encanto’s ‘We don’t talk about 

Bruno’ and then performed it to all of the parents. 

Church Visits 

Class visits to St Oswald’s at 10:30am are as follows: 

Thursday 30th November - Year 4 

Thursday 7th December - Year 5 

Parents are welcome to attend these services. 

 

St Oswald’s Services 

All Age Christingle Service - Sunday 3rd December 

10.30am  

Nine Lessons and Carols - 17th December at 4:00pm  

Crib Service - Christmas Eve 4:30pm 

 

Rose Queen  Fundraising 

Our Rose Queen, Lucy, and her attendants will be 

fundraising at Waitrose in Sandbach on 9th and 10th 

December.  Do pop along and support them! 

 

Thank You! 

A huge thank you for all of the wonderful donations for 

our Christmas Fair!  We have been swamped with teddy 

bears, bottles, chocolates and raffle prizes.  Your support is 

greatly appreciated and we are so thankful to have such a 

supportive PTA and parent body.  We hope everyone who 

comes this evening has a magical time!   
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This e-safety website was shared with us this week and it 

has some wonderful resources for parents so do take a 

look. 

Uniform 

Badged are running a Black Friday Sale until 30th 

November.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kindness Advent Calendar 

Our Well-Being Council have designed a Kindness Advent 

Calendar for pupils to use throughout December.  They 

would be delighted if as many people as possible took 

part! 

 

Patron of Reading Update 

Mrs. Winward visited Reception and Year 1 this week, 

reading them a story to continue our theme of kindness 

that we have been talking about at school recently. They 

loved taking home their own bookmark featuring Zee Zee 

the Zebra!  Mrs. Winward and Mrs. Lindersen have also 

been discussing our reading plans for the New Year so look 

out for more information soon. 

 

https://safetynet.skipseducational.org/
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Monday 27th November Winter Music Concert 

Friday 1st December - Reception Nativity 9:30am 

Monday 11th December - Y2 Victorian day 

Wednesday 6th December - KS1 Nativity 2pm and 6pm 

Tuesday 12th December - Whole school trip to the New 

Vic 

Friday 15th December - KS2 carol service 2pm 

Friday 15th Dec—EYFS and KS1 Christmas parties (Rec 

AM and Y1/2 PM)  

Monday 18th December - Y5/6 Christmas party 

Monday 18th December - Y3 trip to Snow Storm 

Tuesday 19th December - Y3/4 Christmas Party 

Wednesday 20th December - last day of term 

Monday 8th January - Return to school 

WB 19th February - Half term 

Friday 8th March - EYFS/KS1 Mothering Sunday service  

20th-22nd March Y5 at Conway 

25th-28th March Y6 at Pensarn 

Thursday 28th March - Last day of term 

Monday 15th April - Return to school 

Tuesday 23rd April - Y2 at Nantwich Museum 

1st-3rd May - Y4 at York 

Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday 

Friday 10th May - Class photos 

WB 13th May - KS2 SATS 

WB 27th May - Half Term 

Tuesday 4th June - Return to school 

WB 3rd June and 10th June - Y4 Multiplication Check 

WB 10th June - Y1 Phonics Screening 

Tuesday 2nd and Wednesday 3rd July - Y6 transition days 

at HCCS 

4th-5th July - Y2 at Tattenhall 

Saturday 6th July - Garden Party 

Monday 15th July - Sports Day (AM) 

Monday 15th July - Y6 Leaver’s Service 2pm 

Friday 19th July - Last day of term 

 

Vacancies 

We currently have two vacancies: 

Wrap Around Care Manager 

Breakfast Club Playworker 

Please see our website for more information. 

 

https://www.breretonprimaryschool.org.uk/page/vacancies/13035

